

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3882 as follows:

1.2 Page 5, line 16, strike "or"

1.3 Page 5, after line 16, insert:

1.4 "(2) a public officer who is elected to a governing body or a person who is appointed to
1.5 fill a vacancy in an elected office of a governing body;

1.6 (3) a person appointed to serve on a board or commission of a governmental subdivision
1.7 or an instrumentality thereof;

1.8 (4) an ambulance service personnel classified as paid on call or volunteer;

1.9 (5) a firefighter classified as paid on call or volunteer; or"

1.10 Page 5, line 17, strike "(2)" and insert "(6)"

1.11 Page 5, delete line 21 and insert:

1.12 **"EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective retroactively from January 1, 2024."**